
2025 Wharton Lady Tiger Softball 

Date Day Opponent 
Location 

JV Varsity 

Jan 14 Tuesday First Day of Practice  3-530 3-530 

Jan 28 Tuesday Scrimmage: East Bernard Away 5:00 6:00 

Jan 31 Friday Scrimmage: Van Vleck Away 5:00 6:00 

Feb 4 Tuesday Scrimmage: Tidehaven Away 4:30 5:30 

Feb 7 Friday Scrimmage: Bellville Home 5:00 6:00 

Feb 11 Tuesday Brazos Home 5:00 6:30 

Feb 13&15 Thur&Sat Industrial Varsity Tournament Away  TBA 

Feb 18 Tuesday Stafford Home 5:00 6:30 

Feb 20-22 Thur-Sat IWA  CC  Varsity Tournament Away  TBA 

Feb 25 Tuesday Van Vleck Home 5:00 6:30 

Feb 27-Mar 1 Thur-Sat Sacred Heart Varsity Tournament Away  TBA 

Mar 4 Tuesday *El Campo Home 5:00 6:45 

Mar 6&8 Thur & Sat Wharton JV Tournament Home TBA  

Mar 7 Friday *Bay City Away 5:00 6:45 

Mar 14 Friday *Needville Home 5:00 6:45 

Mar 18 Tuesday *West Columbia Away 5:00 6:45 

Mar 21 Friday *Brazosport Home  5:00 

Mar 25 Tuesday *Sweeny Away 5:00 6:45 

Mar 28 Friday *El Campo Away 5:00 6:45 

April 1 Tuesday *Bay City Home 5:00 6:45 

April 8 Tuesday *Needville Away 5:00 6:45 

April 11 Friday *West Columbia Home 5:00 6:45 

April 15 Tuesday *Brazosport Away  5:00 

April 17 Thursday **Sweeny Home 5:00 6:45 

Bold--Home Games​​ *--District Games​ **--Senior/Parent Night​ ​ ​  
Head Coach- Kelli Treybig​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Principal- Alysha Sessions-Owens 

Assistant Coaches- Jael Ramirez & Janerica Cunningham​ ​ ​ ​ Superintendent- Mr. Oduwole 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Athletic Director: Alvin Dotson 

 

 

 


